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All 2024 GB Junior & Senior Squad Fighters are eligible to enhance their personal competition programme using the IJF World Tour events as below.

Please ensure that you are fully aware of the policy and stick to the timelines as outlined.

2021-2024 WCPP UUJF World Tour Events - Personal Programme Event Deadline Dates — Paris 2024 Cycle

Paris 2024 Cycle Personal Programme Criteria

Programme Paris & Tokyo UF Grand IJF Grand IJF Continental SNR European
Level Grand Slam Slams Prix Opens Cups

JNR European
Cups

YES

GB Senior Squad WRL Top 36 YES YES YES YES n/a

GB Junior Squad X X X YES YES YES

* GB Senior Squad fighters can attend IJF Continental Opens, Grand Prix, Grand Slams, and Senior European Cups.
® GB Senior Squad fighters ranked in the World Top 36 of the IJF WRL can attend the Paris Grand Slam and Tokyo Grand Slam.
¢ GB Junior Squad fighters can attend IJF Continental Opens, Senior and Junior European Cups.

PLEASE NOTE: All deadline dates have a 12:00n00N deadline! (No exceptions will be made!).

WEEK:| EVENT DATE: EVENT TYPE: COUNTRY: CITY: APPLICATION DEADLINE: | JUDOBASE DEADLINE:
1 06-07 JAN
2 13-14 JAN
3 20-21 JAN
4 26-28 JAN Grand Prix POR Odivelas Friday 15th Dec 2023 Friday 19th Jan 2024
5 02-04 FEB Grand Slam FRA Paris Friday 22nd Dec 2023 Friday 26th Jan 2024

7 | totereB | Gramasiem | AZE |  Baw |  FridaySthdan202s | FridayoinFeb2024 |
9 01-03 MAR Grand Slam uze Tashkent Friday 19th Jan 2024 Friday 23rd Feb 2024
10 08-10 MAR Grand Prix AUT Linz Friday 26th Jan 2024 Friday 1st Mar 2024
1" 16-17 MAR
12 22-24 MAR Grand Slam GEO Thilisi Friday 9th Feb 2024 Friday 15th Mar 2024
13 29-31 MAR Grand Slam Antalya Friday 16th Feb 2024 Friday 22nd Mar 2024

15 13-14 APR
16 20-21 APR

| 18 | o3-05mAY Grand Slam Friday 22nd Mar 2024 Friday 26th Apr 2024
[ 19 | 10-12may Grand Slam | kaz | Astana | Friday 20th Mar 2024 Friday 3rd May 2024

| 2t f >seemav f ] ] ] ]

[ 24 f wsoe0on f | ] ] ]
[ 26 f 28008 f | 1 ] ]

28 13-14 JUL
29 20-21 JUL
30 27 JULY to
i /a - UNAVAILABLE TO PP
= 03 AUGUST PARIS 2024 OLYMPIC GAMES FRA Paris n/a- Ul <

32 10-11 AUG
33 17-18 AUG
34 24-25 AUG
35 |31AUG-1SEP
36 07-08 SEP

37 13-15 SEP

Grand Prix CRO Zagreb Friday 2nd Aug 2024

Friday 6th Sep 2024

| 42 [ 18200cT |  Grandslam | UAE | AbuDhabi | Friday 6th Sep 2024 Friday 11th Oct 2024

| 44 f o2o3Nov f | | ] ]

48 |30 NOV-1DEC

49 07-08 DEC
50 14-15 DEC
51 21-22 DEC

52 28-29 DEC




